Modular Kernel OTDR MK1000
For Secondary Development and Integration
Product Overview
The Modular Kernel OTDR integrates core functional
components including optical interfaces and data
processing units. It exposes an external Ethernet
interface to facilitate seamless secondary development,
alongside a serial port designed for basic control

Working Temperature -10 °C to +50 °C
Storage Temperature -40 °C to +70 °C
Humidity ≤ 95% (noncondensing)
Note:
1. Typical Value. Pulse Width = 3 ns, Return Loss = 35 dB to 55 dB
2. Typical Value. Pulse Width = 3 ns, Return Loss = 55 dB
Model Selection Guide
Model Wavelength Dynamic Range
MK1000-S1 1550nm 26dB
MK1000-S2 1550nm 30dB
FirstFiber Technologies - MK1000 Datasheet Page 2 of 3
Model Wavelength Dynamic Range
MK1000-S3 1550nm 35dB
MK1000-S4 1550nm 40dB
MK1000-S5 1550nm 43dB
MK1000-A26 1625nm 26dB
MK1000-A30 1625nm 30dB
MK1000-A35 1625nm 35dB
MK1000-A40 1625nm 40dB
MK1000-A43 1625nm 43dB
MK1000-B26 1650nm 26dB
MK1000-B30 1650nm 30dB
MK1000-B35 1650nm 35dB
MK1000-B40 1650nm 40dB
MK1000-B43 1650nm 43dB
MK1000-D28 1310/1550nm 28/26dB
MK1000-D32 1310/1550nm 32/30dB
MK1000-D37 1310/1550nm 37/32dB
MK1000-D42 1310/1550nm 42/40dB
MK1000-D45 1310/1550nm 45/43dB
MK1000-M1 850/1300nm 24/26dB
MK1000-T2 1310/1550/1625nm 42/40/40dB
MK1000-T3 1310/1550/1650nm 42/40/40dB
MK1000-Q1 1310/1550/850/1300nm 28/26/24/26dB